
 

Contact Information for Bourbon County 
 

 Local Floodplain Administrators 
 

Bourbon County  
Shane Walker 
GIS Director 

(620) 223-3800 
swalker@bourboncountyks.org 

 
City of Bronson 
Danielle Minor 

City Clerk 
(620) 939-4578 

bronson@kwikom.net 
 

City of Fort Scott 
Norman Nation 

Lead Codes Inspector 
(620) 223-0550 

nnation@fscity.org 
 
 
 
 

City of Fulton 
Carmen Beckford 

City Clerk 
(620) 857-4464 

fultonkansas@yahoo.com  
 

City of Mapleton 
PollyAnn Yates 

City Clerk 
(620) 224-7034 

emtid401@yahoo.com 
 

City of Redfield 
Wilma Graham 

City Clerk 
(620) 756-4442 

redfieldkscityhall@gmail.com 
 
 

 

 
Kansas Department of Agriculture 

Division of Water Resources 
 

 

 

 

 

Tara Lanzrath, CFM 
NFIP Coordinator 
 (785) 296-2513 

tara.lanzrath@ks.gov 

Joanna Rohlf, CFM, GISP 
Floodplain Mapping Coordinator 

 (785) 296-7769 
joanna.rohlf@ks.gov 

 

Cheyenne Sun Eagle, CFM 
NFIP Specialist 
(785) 296-0854 

cheyenne.suneagle@ks.gov 
 

William Pace, CFM 
Floodplain Mapping Specialist 

(785) 296-5440 
william.pace@ks.gov 

 

 


